DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION A SENATE RESOLUTION congratulating David L. Shank and Marilyn Shank on their retirement and commemorating their award winning public relations firm, Shank Public Relations Counselors. FORD J.D. _______, read first time and referred to Committee on



2020 DR 3827/DI AM

SENATE RESOLUTION ____

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I offer the following resolution and move its adoption:

1 2 3 4	A SENATE RESOLUTION congratulating David L. Shank and Marilyn Shank on their retirement and commemorating their award winning public relations firm, Shank Public Relations Counselors.
5	Whereas, After 32 years of being a leading public relations
6 7	firm, Shank Public Relations Counselors is ending its operations;
8	Whereas, David L. Shank and Marilyn Shank started Shank
9	Public Relations Counselors in their living room in 1987 and
10	grew their business into an award winning public relations
11	firm;
12	Whereas, Shank Public Relations Counselors provided
13	services for over 270 clients and mentored nearly 100 interns;
14	and
15	Whereas, Shank Public Relations Counselors has won
16	numerous awards, including two prestigious Silver Anvil
17	Awards of Excellence for their work with Indianapolis Public
18	Schools Capital Improvement Campaign and for their work for
19	The American Japan Society: Therefore,

2020 DR 3827/DI AM

1	Be it resolved by the Senate of the
2	General Assembly of the State of Indiana:
3	
4	SECTION 1. The Indiana Senate congratulates David L. Shank
5	and Marilyn Shank on their retirement from their award winning public
6	relations firm, Shank Public Relations Counselors.
7	SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directed to
8	transmit copies of this Resolution to Mr. David Shank and Ms. Marilyn
Q	Shank



2020 DR 3827/DI AM